Total Long-Term Liabilities   178,000   -   178,000

Commitments and Contingencies   -   -   -

Shareholders' Equity:

Total Shareholders' Equity   15,057,000   -   15,057,000

Total Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity  $ 19,760,000  $ -  $ 19,760,000

9

Table of Contents

Lendway, Inc. and Subsidiaries
(formerly Insignia Systems, Inc.)

Notes To Condensed Consolidated Financial Statements
(Unaudited)

The unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statement of operations for the three months ended June 30, 2023 illustrates the impact for
that period had discontinued operations presentation been used (unaudited). The discontinued operations adjustments represent amounts that
relate to the Legacy Business, with no allocation of general overhead to the Legacy Business:

Historical

Discontinued
Operations

Adjustments

Pro Forma
Continuing
Operations

Net services revenues  $ 6,211,000  $ (6,211,000)  $ -

Cost of services   4,588,000   (4,588,000)   -

Gross Profit   1,623,000   (1,623,000)   -

Operating Expenses:

Selling   361,000   (361,000)   -
Marketing   300,000   (300,000)   -
General and administrative   1,129,000   (572,000)   557,000

Total Operating Expenses   1,790,000   (1,233,000)   557,000
Operating Income (Loss)   (167,000)   (390,000)   (557,000)

Interest income   135,000   -   135,000

Income (Loss) from Operations Before Taxes   (32,000)   (390,000)   (422,000)

Income tax expense   4,000   -   4,000

Net Income (Loss) from Continuing Operations   $ (426,000)

Net (Income) Loss from Discontinued Operations   $ (390,000)

Net Income (Loss)  $ (36,000)

Net income (loss) per share, basic and diluted:

Continuing operations   $ (0.24)
Discontinued operations   $ 0.22
Total  $ (0.02)

Weighted average shares outstanding:

Basic and diluted   1,798,000   1,798,000   1,798,000

10

Table of Contents